

22nd March, 2023

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 532416 Trading Symbol: NEXTMEDIA

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Disclosure of inter-se transfer of shares between the Promoters

We would like to inform that Next Mediaworks Limited has received an intimation regarding the *inter* se transfer of shares between the Promoters. In this connection, necessary disclosure as submitted by the Promoters is enclosed herewith.

The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter group before and after the above *inter-se* transfer remains the same.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Next Mediaworks Limited**

(Harshit Gupta) Company Secretary

Disclosure regarding *inter se* transfer of shares between Promoters (Pursuant to Next Mediaworks Limited – Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Particulars
1	Name of Company	Next Mediaworks Limited
2	Name of Transferor	Rukya Ansari
3	Category of Transferor	Promoter
4	No. of shares held before transfer	767717
5	No. of shares transferred	767717
6	No. of shares held after transfer	Nil
7	Mode of transfer/acquisition	Off Market
8	Name of transferee	Tarique Ansari
9	Category of transferee	Promoter
10	No. of shares held before acquisition	2037298
11	No. of shares acquired	767717
12	No. of shares held after transfer/acquisition	2805015
13	Date of Transfer	21-03-2023
14	Consideration (In Rs.)	NIL
15	Date of intimation to the Company	21st March 2023

Rityo Amson' Signature of the transferor Rukya Ansari

Signature of the transferee Tarique Ansari

Place: Mumbai

Date: 21st March 2023